CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

F	ile No	3070	02		Fie	ld Office	e No. <u>4</u>			GMD No.	3
1.	Plugging	agreemen	t obtained fo	or GMD?	Yes □	No		Non App	licable ⊠		
			ct as curren e of Use Ove				es 🗌	No [Address	Change? YES
3.	ls Water l	Jse Corres	spondent co	rrect as c	urrently s	hown ir	WRIS?	Yes ⊠	No □		s Change? <u>NC</u>
			on computer								
										v point(s) o	of diversion:
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	Cou	ınty	Qualifiers
	NO CHG									OCCUPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
		of <u>Drainag</u>	e Basin	gpm gpm/cfs gpm/cfs		gpr gpn	gpm _ n/cfs _ n/cfs _ ls t	his corre	af/mgy af/mgy ctly shown i	n WRIS? [nal Quantity af af/mgy af/mgy ⊠ Yes □ No
(e. Forma	ition Name	& No				_ Specia				Territoria.
5. I	Distances	from the c	original p/d:				1	Ν			
		IGHT ACTI	ON TRAIL C	OMMENT							
4	2/ <u>21/17</u> U ,	/17			=			eived (date	accepted fo	r priority)	
-		/1/_			Change . Notice ar						
-					Completi	on Requ	ıirement	Removed	(Change No	o, C)	
7. <u>I</u>	METER AC	CTION TRA	UL COMMEN	<u>ITS</u>							
	/	_/			DWR Me	ter Requ	uired by	/	/		
3. E	Base Acres	S	majorio (A. A. A	Yea	,		_ Min	imum Rea	sonable Qua	antity	
								ate Creat	ed 3/23/17	by tpm	
								ate Enter	ed	by	

CHECK SHEET SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE

File Number 13070 D 2

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

	ں آ			Π	Π	1	ī	Ī	Ī	Π	I	Ī	Ī	Ī	Ī	96	Ì	8		7
, to	ACRES	290		160		160		8		496		9		326		159.9		160.02		
	SE74	32.5				40				31.25				4						
SE14	SW%	32.5				64				31.25				36						
SE	NW7	32.5				40				31.25				40						
	NE%	32.5				40				31.25				40						
	SE%			40						31.25										
7.7	SW74			64						31.25										
SW%	NW%			40						31.25										
	NE1			40						31.25					CONT. 11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11				İ	
	SE14	40	Ī							31.25						40				
7,7	SW%	40	Cauxing III							31.25						40				
NW1/2	NW%	40								31.25						39.98	lot4			
	NE%	40								31.25						39.98	lot3			
	SE1/4	2000000	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		xi=nnm3			40		30		entrolemen		40	Con seculiarios II		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	40		
7	SW74							40		33				40				04		
NE7.	NW%							40		40				40				40.01	220	
	NE74	*********	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, and the same				40		18		9		40				40.01	lot1	
		Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	Acres Authorized	New Acres	50666
		Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	Acres	Ne	(A) 井
	Twp. Range	38,8	200	39.41	A CO	39,,,	***	38,11	à c	29,11	200	39,1	800	39,47	200	39.,,	200	20,00	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	DO II
	Twp.	Š	8	30	3	30	3	30	3	90	3	30	25	30	3	2,4	- 2	2	ō	
	Sec.	28	2	20	2.7	33	2	32	25	33	3	33	3	2	5	'n	>	_	t	DE
Place Use	# QI	39021	7000	19/79	2	16404	2	14016) -	75050	2000	ಕಿತಿಲಿಕ	2000	16953	200	9028) CCO	13061	2000	0400
Owner	Person ID	39506	20000	10789	3	10789	20.00	28466	20107	28466	200	40039	2000	64620	0.00	64620	04020	64620	2000	Names and Address:
	Action	COM)	OHO ON		SHO ON)	SHOON)	CHO)	SHOON		LNΠ	j	TNE	j	TNE	·	

Names and Address:

	- International Control of Contro	
1. Person ID # 39506	2. Person ID # 10789	3. Person ID # 28466
CLFARMS	CHARLES W LUCAS	MYRNA LUCAS
LOREN LUCAS	12001 E ROAD 24	10597 S BIG BOW GRADE
12001 E ROAD 24	JOHNSON KS 67855-9022	JOHNSON KS 67855
JOHNSON KS 67855-9022		

Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Kansas

Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

April 7, 2017

LOREN LUCAS 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-9022

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 12920, 13070D2, 21728, 33459, 35603

Dear Mr. Lucas;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

An acceptable water flow meter was required to be installed on the diversion works by earlier requirement of the Chief Engineer. These water flow meters shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures C: GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 10 day of April 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 12920, 13070D2, 21728, 33459, 35603 dated April 7, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LOREN LUCAS 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-9022

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						I	File No	o. <u>1307</u>	70 D2					-			ž	RECE 3:2 FR 8	3 pm 1 2017
1. A	Applicati	on is h	ereby i	made f	for app		of the G		ingine				heck o ersion	ne or l	ooth):		San ALVISIO	_{ides} City NOFW	Field Office AER RESOURCE
U	inder th	e water	riaht v	which i	s the s	-			cation	in acco	ordano	e with	the co	nditior	is desc	cribed	below.		
	he sou		-			•	Fround					ce wat							
<u>1</u> F	lame ar 2001 E Phone N lame ar	ROAD umber:	24 J (620	OHNS)492-5	ON KS 318	6785	55-902	2											
<u>1</u>	2001 E	ROAD	24 .	IOHNS	ON K	S 678	55-902	22											
F	hone N	umber:	()					Email	addre	ss: _								
3. T	he pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ıse is:													
C)wner o	f Land	N/	AME:	CLF/	ARMS	LOI	REN L	<u>UCAS</u>										
				ESS:								9022							
(1	f there is	more th	nan one	andov	vner, a	llach su	ıppleme	ental sh	ieets as	s neces	sary.)				11				
			<u> </u>	N8	Ξ¼			NV I	V¼	T		S\	N¼	ľ		SI	<u> </u>		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE%	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW%	SW%	SE¼	ACRES
28	30	38w	ļ				40	40	40	40	<u> </u>			_,	32.5	32.5	32.5	32.5	290
				ļ <u> </u>							ļ				<u> </u>				
	this ap	Land -	NA		C L FA	RMS							use be	chan	ged to	:			
/1	f there is											9022							
	1 (7101010	111010 11		NE			PPIOIII		V¼		1		V¼				1/4	- 1	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	Ī		SE¼	NE¼	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW%		SE¼	NE¼	NW14	SW¼	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
28	30	38w	111/4	111177	01174	02/1	40	40	40	40	1112/1	1,,,,,,	31174	OL/4	32.5	32.5	32.5	32.5	290
20	- 00	0011						10	-10	<u></u>					VE10	02.0	VEID	02.0	200
			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>!</u>		<u> </u>	<u>l</u>			
F	or Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		Fee	• \$ <u> </u>	<u> </u>	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	2/21	/17	Chec	k# <u></u> (474

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section . Township		Souti	ո, Range		W,
	in County, Kansas,	_feet Nor	th	feet West of	Southeast co	orner of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth o	of well		(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	S	feet N	orth	feet	: West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will	be chang	ged as follows:	:		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change	<u>e is requ</u>	<u>ested)</u>			
	One in the Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		South	ղ, Range		W,
	in County, Kansas,	_feet Nor	th	feet West of	Southeast co	orner of section.
,	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Propos	ed well depth	(feet)	·
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List of	her water	rights that will	use this point	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	The state of the s
,_						
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:		_	(. (I)		Quarter
	One in the Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		Souti	n, Range	Couthonat or	(E/VV),
1	inCounty, Kansas,	_ teet Nor	tn	teet west or	Southeast co	/feet\
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity_		Depth of	or Well	foot	(leet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS				1661	. west)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will			i		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change			tau of the		Quarter
	One in the Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township	foot No	Sout	foot Most of	Southeast co	orner of section
	in County, Kansas,	_ teet Moi	Dronge	ed well death	Journeast co (faat)	Affici of Scotloff.
1	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List ot	har water	righte that will i	uee this noint	(1001)	•
L	This point is: Additional well Geo Center List of	ilei Marei	ngins that with	dac tha point		•
7.	Why do you need a new point of diversion?	13a.	If the proposed	point of diver	sion will be r	elocated within 100
			feet of the exist	ting point of d	iversion, indi to the existin	cate its location on g point of diversion.
	no change to water well locations		(PLEAŠE NOT	E: The "X"	in center of	of diagram below
			represents pre			f diversion.)
	Value and the second se			No		400
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Tyes No			50 0 		
	and the state of the second making	-t	! '	, , , , , , - 		\
9,	When do you propose to complete the new point diversion?	OI		-	•	コ
	all de l'alors :		50 🗁	+ =	. +	 50
			_	_		No. com
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West 0 -1			, In East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		AA681 n - 1			n Fasi
	(a) What are you going to do mar are out well.		<u>-</u>			
			50 🗀	+ -	- +	二 50
			E	`		
	(b) When will this be done?		L-,			, 🚽
			Luca estados			400
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	on	100	50 0 Se	50 uth	100
	attached?			Scale	uth 1" = 100'	
40	Assisted by tpm	13b.	If the proposed	point of diver	sion will be r	elocated more than
12.	Assisted by that		100 feet but \	within 1320 t :h a tonograf	eet trom the shic man or	existing point of aerial photograph.
			For groundwate	er sources, sh	ow all wells (including domestic)
			within one-half in names and ma	mile of the pro alling address	posed point it	of diversion and the mers. For surface
			water sources.	show the	names and	addresses of the
			landowner(s) of upstream from the contract of	ne-nait mile vour property l	uownstream ines.	and one-half mile
			1			

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 13070 02

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: CHARLES W LUCAS % LOREN LUCAS

ADDRESS: 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-9022

				N	=¼			NV	٧%			sv	٧%			SE	<u> </u>		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW14	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW14	SW14	SE¼	NE¼	NW%	sw¼	SE¼	NE%	NW¼	sw¼	SE¼	ACRES
29	30	38w									40	40	40	40					160
32	30	38w													40	40	40	40	160
																			*

Owner of Land --- NAME: MYRNA LUCAS

ADDRESS: 10597 S BIG BOW GRADE JOHNSON KS 67855

2010-110				NE	:14			NV	٧,4			SV	٧٧			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE%	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
32	30	38w	40	40	40	40													160
33	30	38w	18	40	33	30	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31,25	31.25	31.25	31.25	496
																			•

Owner of Land --- NAME: SEABOARD FOODS LLC

ADDRESS: 9000 W 67TH ST STE 200 SHAWNEE MISSION KS 66202

				N8	- ¼			NV	٧%			SV	٧%			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twρ.	Range	NE%	NW%	รพห	SE¼	NE%	NW14	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW14	SW1/4	SE14	NEW	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
33	30	38w	6									•							6
												:							***************************************
***************************************														•					

Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: CHARLES W LUCAS % LOREN LUCAS

ADDRESS: 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-9022

					Ε¼				٧%				٧%				E1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW%	sw¼	SE¼	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE14	NW¼	sw¼	SE%	NE%	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
29	30	38w									40	40	40	40					160
32	30	38w													40	40	40	40	160

Owner of Land ---- NAME: MYRNA LUCAS

ADDRESS: 10597 S BIG BOW GRADE JOHNSON KS 67855

					N	≣¼			NV	٧%			sv	V¼			SE	Ξ¼		TOTAL
Se	ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW14	sw _{1/4}	SE¼	NE%	NWX	sw¼	SE¼	ACRES
3	2	30	38w	40	40	40	40													160
3	3	30	38w	18	40	33	30	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31,25	31.25	496

Owner of Land ---- NAME: LUCAS LAND LLC LOREN LUCAS

				NE	E ¼			NV	V¼			sv	V1/4	·		\$E	1/4		TOTAL
_Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW14	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NWX	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
34	30	38w	40	40	40	40									40	40	36	40	316
3	31	38w	lot1	lot2			39.98	39.98	40	40									159.96
4	31	38w	40.01	40.01	40	40	lot3	lot4											160.02

				NE	14			NΛ	V1/4			sv	V 1/4			\$E	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW14	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW%	SW%	SE¼	NE¼	NW14	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
34	30	38w	40	40	40	40									40	40	36	40	316
3	31	38w	lot1	lot2			39.98	39.98	40	40									159.96
4	31	38w	40.01	40.01	40	40	lot3	lot4											160.02

4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land — NAME: SEABOARD FOODS LLC
ADDRESS: 9000 W 67TH ST STE 200 SHAWNEE MISSION KS 66202

NEW			NVv4			sw%			3514			TOTAL							
Sec.	Tsvp.	Range	NEW	NWX	31774	SE%	NE%	NWA	31/7/4	35%	NE%	NW4	31774	SE%	NE%	NW/4	зүүж	38%	ACRES
33	30	38w	6		ļ														6
																	-		

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently au ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this app	thorized place(s) of use identified in this application? plication.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this approved as requested?) 	•
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be s Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owne agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affir age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this apcontained in this application are true, correct and complete.	prized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or oplication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Sanden City, Kansas, thi	is 21 st day of February , 2017.
Lucas Suras	8
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas)	
County of Finney SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in n	ny presence and sworn to before me this 212 day of
SUE KEENY	A. Van
My Commission Expires June 8, 2018	Notary Bublic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	If of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHED	an E
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departn (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	der this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set nent of Agriculture\$100
(3) Application to change the place of use	

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 *et. seq.* With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 30 70 02.

	ns, conditions and limitations of File No.[30 70 DZ.	
1.	A change application was received on FEBRUARY Z diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	$\frac{1,2017}{1}$ requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
	on the topographic map accompanying the application to char	
	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	
	authorized point(s) of diversion.	e located more than feet from the previously Applicable
	tube or other device suitable for making water level measurer with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a nents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
	December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whicheve and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of Applicable Not Applicable	•
	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>18</u> the applicant diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the C Applicable	
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	
	with an in line, automatic, quick-closing check valve canable	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 图Applicable □ Not Applicable
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes Yo	
	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ Appropriation I am and the Rules and Regulations promulo:	
į	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND
You	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
before Dep	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas artment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, usas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park	By: 1 Au
Driv	ve. Topeka. Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
is no	wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing of requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary	(Print Name): THOMAS P. MAICONS
on t	er will become effective on the 15 th day after the date shown he Certificate of Service.	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: April 7, 2017
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)
) SS
		County of Stenning)
		Acknowledged before me on (Lond 7, 2017
		by I homas P. Makens.
		Signature: Julie yorus
		Alotany Rublic JULIE JONES
		My Appointment Expires State Of the Country of the
		My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

14. If the proposed groundwater	point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	n existing point of	diversion, complete the t	followina:
(a) Does the undersigned re ☐ Yes ☐ No	present all owners of the currently author (If no, all owners must sign this application)	ized place(s) of u	se identified in this applic	cation?
(b) Will the ownership intere affected if this application ☐ Yes ☐ No	est of any owner of the currently authoriz is approved as requested? (If yes, all owners must sign this applic		e identified in this applic	ation be adversely
(c) If this application is not a ☐ Yes ☐ No	pproved expeditiously, will there be substailed (If no, all owners must sign this application)	antial damage to	property, public health or	r safety?
If the application proposes a surfa or a change in place of use, the a agent (attach notarized statement	ce water change in point of diversion, a copplication must be signed by all owners of authorizing representation).	roundwater chan f the currently au	ge in point of diversion gr thorized place of use, or t	realer than 300 feet, their duly authorized
their behalf, in regard to the	ally sworn upon my oath or affirmatise of the owner, or a duly authorize water right(s) to which this appliance true, correct and complete.	ilon and under ed agent of the cation pertains	penalty of perjury, the owner(s) to make the control of the contro	nat I am of lawful is application on t the statements
Dated at <u>Swy of</u> C		g dough	FEBRUARY	17
	A.		1 WIMARY	, 20 <u>/</u> /
(Owne	· ,		(Spouse)	
Stephen Summer / N- (Please F	Sr VP of Optilations	The state of the s		
/F 18459 F	111)()		(Please Print)	
(Owne	r)		(Spouse)	
(Please P	rint)	-	(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please P	rint)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas	}		,	
County of <u>T∈xa</u> ≤	SS			
I hereby certify that the fored	going application was signed in my p	presence and sv	vorn to before me this	$\frac{G}{2}$ day of
	ز		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires <u>C</u> //	1:016		Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS W	LL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of t	29 appliable partie		
accurate information; maps, if necessar the appropriate fee must be paid.	y, must be included; signatures of all the appro	ppriate owners' mus	ns of the application form mi t be affixed to the application	ust be completed with n and notarized; and
manufacture of the second	FEE SCHEDULE			
(1) Application to change a	ce of use or the point of diversion under the checks payable to: Kansas Department a point of diversion 300 feet or less	or Agriculture		\$100
(3) Application to change t	he place of use		*******************	\$200 \$200'
DWD 4 404 /D., b., t. 674-77-1				
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)	Page 3		File	∍ No

	, *			
		•		
*				
•				
			,	